

Dr. Gagan Jain Vs. The State of H.P. & others

CWP No.19622 of 2024

16.12.2025 Present: Dr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

CWP No.19622 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4. Issue notice to respondent No.5, returnable for **12.03.2026**, on steps for service being taken within one week.

CMP No.30298 of 2025

This application is disposed of with the direction that the applicant/petitioner shall approach respondent No.4 with regard to the alleged threat perceptions and taking into consideration the threat perceptions, respondent No.4 may take a call as to whether any police protection is to be provided to the petitioner or not. In case respondent No.4 does provides any police protection to the petitioner, then the expenses thereof shall be completely borne by the petitioner. To put it in other words, wages of police personnel deployed with the petitioner shall be borne by the petitioner.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 16, 2025
(Rishi)