

Dr. Gagan Jain versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 19622 of 2025

12.03.2026 Present: Dr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Office reports non-taking of steps by petitioner for service of respondent No.5. Let learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service of respondent No.5. Steps be taken within one week whereafter notice be issued to respondent No.5 returnable within four weeks. Reply by appearing respondents be filed in the meanwhile. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 12, 2026
(yogesh)