

**Dr. Gagan Jain Vs. State & Ors.**

**CWP No. 19622/2025**

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Gourav Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Sikant Bhushan, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Navishekh, Advocate, vice Mr. Gourav Kochhar, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Head Constable Deepak Kumar No. 39 Police Station Baddi, present in person.

Mr. Navishekh, learned vice counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.5.

Reply, as prayed for, be now filed positively within one week.

List on **20.05.2026**.

**CMP No. 30258/2025**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file translated copy of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

06<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 (Rohit)