

Dr. Gagan Jain Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.19622 of 2025

20.05.2026 Present: Mr. Gaurav Thakur, Advocate vice Dr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Gaurav Kochhar, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Reply stands filed, however, learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that original counsel is not available today.

At his request, list after three weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, intended to be filed by the petitioner, be filed positively within the aforesaid period.

CMP No.11619 of 2026

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicants to file English translation of the annexures in issue within three weeks from today.

May 20, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge